

WP(C) No. 502 of 2018

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

21.6.2018

Heard Shri H.S. Paonam, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Let the petition be admitted and notice be issued to the respondents returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

Shri S. Sasi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and Shri K. Jagat, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3 and hence, no formal notice is called for.

List the matter on 11/7/2018 (Wednesday) for consideration of interim prayer.

JUDGE

Victoria