

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 502 of 2018**

Dr. Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei.

***...Petitioner***

**- Versus -**

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences (JNIMS) &  
2 Ors.

***...Respondents***

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

For the petitioner        :: xxx

For the respondents    :: Shri H. Suraj, Advocate

Date of order            :: 26/9/2018

**ORDER**

As prayed for by Shri H. Suraj, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the matter on 26/10/2018 (Friday) by showing the name of Shri A. Bimol, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents in the cause list.

**JUDGE**