

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C) No. 502 of 2018**

Dr. Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei

... Petitioner

- Versus -

JNIM & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

11.02.2019

As prayed for by Shri H.S. Paonam, learned senior advocate, President, High Court Bar Association Manipur on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the matter on 04.03.2019.

JUDGE

John Kom