

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 502 of 2018

Dr. Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei

..... Petitioner

-Versus-

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences (JNIMS) & 2 ors.

..... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

O R D E R

1.4.2019

List the matter on 29.4.2019 before Court No. 2.

JUDGE

Indrajeet