

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 502 of 2018**

Dr. Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences (JNIMS)

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**16.02.2023**

Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel, submits that they are not representing the petitioner in the present case and the name of Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel, may be deleted from the cause list.

Registry is directed to do the needful.

Fix on 29.03.2023.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*