

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 502 of 2018

Dr. Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei
....Petitioner

-Versus-

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences
(JNIMS)

.....Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN

29.03.2023

[1] It is seen that name of the counsel for the petitioner is not printed in the cause list nor the name of Government Advocate appearing for the respondents is printed in the cause list.

[2] Registry is to verify properly the Vakalatnama and print the name of the counsels in the cause list.

[3] Post the matter on 11.04.2023.

[4] Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA for the respondents in the cause list.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil