

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 502 of 2018

Dr. Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences
(JNIMS)

...*Respondent*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

20.09.2023

[1] On joint request, list on 05.10.2023.

JUDGE

joshua