

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.502 of 2018

DR. SOROKHAIBAM BIKRAMADITYA MEITEI

....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

THE JAWAHARLAL NEHRU INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
(JNIMS)

...*Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

05.10.2023

[1] Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has taken file from their chamber and they are no longer representing the petitioner.

[2] Present Mrs. RK Emily, learned Dy. GA for the State.

[3] List this case on 06th November, 2023.

JUDGE

- *Larson*

