

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 502 of 2018

Dr. Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences (JNIMS)

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

06.11.2023

[1] Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays that the matter may be listed on some other day.

[2] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A. for the State respondent, has no objection.

[3] List on 24.11.2023.

[4] Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. S. Nepolean, learned G.A. and reflect the name of Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A., in the cause list.

JUDGE

joshua