

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 502 of 2018

Dr. Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences (JNIMS)

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

24.06.2024

[1] Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that she is filing application for determination from being counsel for the petitioner.

[2] List this case on 05.07.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring