

114-115

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (WP(C)) No.567 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.502 of 2018**

Ahanthem Arunkumar ... Applicant

-Versus-

Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei & 3 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

7.10.2024

Present Ms.Malemleima, learned counsel for the applicant, Mr.Arunkumar, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No.502 of 2018.

The applicant, who is the counsel for petitioner has filed the present application for determination as the petitioner has taken away all the relevant files from him and he is no longer representing him and prays for determination.

Issue Notice to Dr.Sorikhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei.

Petitioner is to take steps on respondent No.1 by Speed Post and file proof of service.

List on 20.11.2024.

JUDGE