

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 567 of 2024 with  
WP(C) No. 502 of 2018**

Ahanthem Arunkumar

*.....Applicant/s*

- Versus -

Sorokhaibam Bidramaditya Meitei & 3 Ors.

*.... Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**13.12.2024**

[1] Heard Mr. Sh. Yumnam, learned counsel for the applicant who is the counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 502 of 2018 files an application for determination from being the counsel for the petitioner.

[2] Issue notice to the respondent No. 1/writ petitioner.

[3] Applicant is directed to take step with respect to respondent No. 1 by speed post within one week and submit affidavit of proof of service.

[4] Also present Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned G.A. for the State respondent.

[5] List this case on 04.02.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*